

Council Appointments for November 2024 – October 2025

DEPUTY MAYOR APPOINTMENTS		
2024		
November	Councillor Hamilton	
December	Councillor Pollard	
2025		
January	Councillor Tillack	
February	Councillor Hamilton	
March	Councillor Hansen	
April	Councillor Beckett	
Мау	Councillor Pollard	
June	Councillor Finstad	
July	Councillor Tillack	
August	Councillor Finstad	
September	Councillor Beckett	
October	Councillor Hansen	

QUASI-JUDICIAL BOARDS – MUNICIPAL GOVERNMENT ACT REQUIREMENT		
Assessment Review Board	– Public Members appointed by City	
Subdivision & Development Appeal Board	Council	
COUNCIL BOARDS AND COMMITTEES (INTERNAL)		
City of Leduc/Leduc County Inter-Municipal Development Plan Committee (IDP)	Mayor Councillor Finstad Councillor Beckett	
Committee-of-the-Whole	All Council Members	
Council Remuneration Committee	Councillor Finstad Councillor Tillack	
Emergency Advisory Committee	Mayor Councillor Tillack City Manager	
Family & Community Support Services Advisory Board ("FCSS")	Councillor Pollard Councillor Hamilton (Alternate)	
Sub-Committees of FCSS:		
Leduc Community Drug Action Committee	Councillor Beckett Councillor Finstad (Alternate)	
Leduc Environmental Advisory Board	Councillor Hansen Councillor Pollard (Alternate)	
Naming Committee	Mayor Councillor Tillack	
Parks, Recreation & Culture Board ("PRC")	Councillor Pollard Councillor Hansen	
Sub-Committees of PRC:		
Citizen Recognition Committee	Councillor Beckett	
Grant Application Committee	Councillor Hansen Councillor Tillack Councillor Pollard	
Strategic Planning Committee	All Council Members	

Council Appointments for November 2024 – October 2025 Mavor

Traffic Advisory Committee	Mayor	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Councillor Tillack Councillor Hansen	
Youth Council Committee	Councillor Tillack (Alternate)	
EXTERNAL BOARDS AND COMMITTEES		
Arrow Utilities	Councillor Hamilton	
Airport Tax Sharing Agreement Negotiating Committee	Mayor Councillor Finstad Councillor Pollard	
Capital Region Southwest Water Services Commission	Councillor Beckett Councillor Hansen Mayor (Alternate)	
City of Edmonton, Leduc County, City of Leduc and Edmonton Regional Airports Authority Inter- Jurisdictional Cooperation Accord Oversight Committee	Mayor City Manager	
City of Leduc Library Board	Councillor Hansen	
Edmonton Global	Mayor Councillor Finstad (Alternate)	
Edmonton International Airport Noise Committee	Councillor Finstad	
Edmonton Metropolitan Region Board	Mayor Councillor Finstad (Alternate)	
Edmonton Regional Airports Authority – Appointers Committee	Mayor City Manager	
Edmonton Regional Waste Advisory Committee	Councillor Finstad Councillor Pollard (Alternate)	
Leduc Arts Foundry	Councillor Beckett	
Leduc Boys & Girls Club	Councillor Finstad Councillor Pollard	
Leduc Downtown Business Association	Councillor Finstad (Alternate)	
Leduc & District Regional Waste Management Commission	Councillor Finstad Councillor Hamilton (Alternate)	
Leduc Golf and Country Club Board of Directors	Mayor Councillor Beckett	
Leduc Regional Housing Foundation	Councillor Hamilton	
Leduc Regional Chamber of Commerce	Councillor Hamilton Councillor Hansen (Alternate)	
CIVIC CENTRE ACTIVITIES		
Student Activities & Tours	Mayor Councillor Tillack Councillor Beckett	